
By DIAMOND (1995), black type winner of 5 races, $191,610, SkipTrial
S., etc. Sire of 3 crops, including 2-year-olds of 2005, 48 winners,
$2,141,927, including Silmaril (to 4, 2005, $408,410, Pimlico Breed-
ers’ Cup Distaff H. [G3], etc.), Red Velvet Cake (to 4, 2005, $115,534,
Tri-State Futurity), White Ice (to 4, 2005, Ruth C. Funkhouser S.).

1st dam
ANOTHER KELL, by Parfaitement. Unplaced in 1 start. Sister to SPECIAL

KELL. Dam of 6 foals of racing age, all winners, including--
NICKLIE (f. by Pembroke). 7 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2005, $262,520,

Light Hearted H. [L] (DEL, $60,000), 2nd NATC Sorority Futurity-R (DEL,
$36,000).

Jimmy the Gov (g. by Two Smart). 2 wins at 2, placed at 3, 2005, $37,925.
2nd dam
RAN’S CHICK, by The Big Boss. Unraced. Dam of 11 winners, including--

TURN TO T. J. (f. by Turn to Reason). 10 wins, 2 to 5, $137,133, New
Castle H. (DEL, $27,150)-ncr, Mill Race H. (PHA, $24,030), 2nd Rho-
dodendron H. [O], 3rd Philadelphia H. (PHA, $4,296), etc. Dam of--

STAR TRACE (c. by Star de Naskra). 7 wins, 3 to 7, $201,764, Sir Bar-
ton S. [L] (PIM, $21,840), 2nd Star de Naskra S. [R] (PIM, $12,000),
Taking Risks H.-R (TIM, $10,000), Fire Plug S., etc. Sire.

T. J.’S TURN (f. by Meadowlake). 5 wins, 2 to 6, $108,650, Toes Knows
S. [R] (LRL, $19,950)-ntr, 3rd Francis Scott Key S. [L], etc. Producer.

SPECIAL KELL (f. by Parfaitement). 6 wins, $100,916, Very Subtle Breed-
ers’ Cup H. (LRL, $32,040), 3rd Park Heights H. [L] (PIM, $6,174). Dam
of Wonderous Woman (f. by Partner’s Hero) 2 wins, $70,710.

Hi Earl (c. by High Brite). 9 wins, 2 to 8, $174,006, 3rd Star de Naskra S.
[R] (PIM, $6,600), Harriman S. (PIM, $3,583), Cavalier Cup-R.

Whatwouldhappenif. 11 wins, 3 to 8, $52,653. Dam of 9 winners, including--
WHAT IT IS (f. by Parfaitement). 6 wins at 3 and 4, $137,040, Sham-

rock S. [R] (LRL, $19,275). Producer.
Not What I Do (f. by Parfaitement). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $185,763, 2nd Jacob

France S.-R (PIM, $10,000), 3rd Toes Knows S.-R. Producer.
Dowhatisay (f. by Oh Say). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $100,800, 2nd Gold Digger S.

(PIM, $7,085). Producer.
What Do I Do (f. by Two Smart). Winner at 2 and 3, $34,558, 3rd Hildene

S.-R (DEL, $4,620).
Dowhatyouwanttwodo. Winner, $6,225. Dam of PARTNERS DUE (f. by

Partner’s Hero) to 3, 2005, $133,830, Meadow Star S.-R, 2nd Adena
Stallions’ Miss Preakness S. [G3], Maryland Million Lassie S.-R, etc.

Very Busy. Dam of FINAL TABLE (g. by Allen’s Prospect) 5 wins, $167,684.
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The Big Boss
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Fully nominated to Maryland Million.
Breeders’ Cup nominated.
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By CHIEF SEATTLE (1997), black type-placed winner at 2, $327,000, 2nd
Breeders’ Cup Juvenile [G1], Champagne S. [G1]. Son of Seattle Slew,
horse of the year, leading sire. His first foals are 3-year-olds of 2005.
Sire of 19 winners, $737,934 & $28,390 (Can), including black type-
pld Bold Outlook (to 3, 2005, $80,630, 3rd Sorority S.), Patty Seattle.

1st dam
DOWHATYOUWANTTWODO, by Two Punch. Winner at 4, $6,225. Dam of 3

foals of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2005, two to race, one winner--
PARTNERS DUE (f. by Partner’s Hero). 3 wins at 2 and 3, 2005, $133,830,

Meadow Star S.-R (BEL, $36,330), 2nd Adena Stallions’ Miss Preakness
S. [G3], Maryland Million Lassie S.-R (PIM, $20,000), Hildene S.-R (DEL,
$10,000), 3rd Xtra Heat S. (PIM, $5,500).

2nd dam
WHATWOULDHAPPENIF, by Red Monk. 11 wins, 3 to 8, $52,653. Dam of 10

foals, 9 to race, all winners, including--
WHAT IT IS (f. by Parfaitement). 6 wins at 3 and 4, $137,040, Shamrock

S. [R] (LRL, $19,275). Producer.
Not What I Do  (f. by Parfaitement). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $185,763, 2nd Jacob

France S.-R (PIM, $10,000), 3rd Toes Knows S. [R]. Producer.
Dowhatisay  (f. by Oh Say). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $100,800, 2nd Gold Digger S.

(PIM, $7,085). Producer.
What Do I Do  (f. by Two Smart). Winner at 2 and 3, $34,558, 3rd Hildene

S.-R (DEL, $4,620).
3rd dam
RAN’S CHICK, by The Big Boss. Unraced. Dam of 11 winners, including--

TURN TO T. J. 10 wins, 2 to 5, $137,133, New Castle H. (DEL, $27,150)-
ncr, Mill Race H. (PHA, $24,030), etc. Dam of--

STAR TRACE . 7 wins, 3 to 7, $201,764, Sir Barton S. [L] (PIM, $21,-
840), 2nd Star de Naskra S. [R] (PIM, $12,000), etc. Sire.

T. J.’S TURN . 5 wins, 2 to 6, $108,650, Toes Knows S. [R] (LRL, $19,-
950)-ntr, 3rd Francis Scott Key S. [L], etc. Producer.

SPECIAL KELL . 6 wins at 3 and 4, $100,916, Very Subtle Breeders’ Cup
H. (LRL, $32,040), etc. Dam of Wonderous Woman  (2 wins, $70,710).

Hi Earl . 9 wins, 2 to 8, $174,006, 3rd Star de Naskra S. [R] (PIM, $6,600),
Harriman S. (PIM, $3,583), Cavalier Cup [R] (LRL, $3,850).

Unreasonable Kelly. 9 wins, 3 to 6, $45,949.
Another Kell. Unplaced in 1 start. Dam of NICLIE (7 wins to 4, placed at 5,

2005, $262,520, Light Hearted H. [L], DEL, $60,000, etc.).
Very Busy. Dam of FINAL TABLE  (5 wins, $167,684, Comet S., etc.).
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April 23, 2004

Breeders’ Cup nominated.
Foaled in Virginia. 7-05
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By PARTNER’S HERO (1994), $554,731, Ky Cup Sprint S. [G2], etc. Sire
of 4 crops, 9 black type winners, 84 winners, $5,256,287 & $2,438
(Can), including New York Hero ($585,560, Lane’s End S. [G2], etc.),
Senor Cielo Two (to 5, 2005, $287,003), Love Match [G3] (to 5, 2005,
$185,690), Kiss Me Katie (to 5, 2005, $180,466), Private Chef [G3]).

1st dam
EMPRESS KELL, by Wavering Monarch. 2 wins at 4, $8,002. Dam of 5 foals of

racing age, 5 to race, 2 winners--
Solitarius (f. by Diamond). 5 wins at 3 and 4, 2005, $61,385.
Whoops by West (f. by West by West). Winner at 3, $11,081.

2nd dam
RAN’S CHICK, by The Big Boss. Unraced. Dam of 11 winners, including--

TURN TO T. J. (f. by Turn to Reason). 10 wins, 2 to 5, $137,133, New
Castle H. (DEL, $27,150)-ncr, Mill Race H. (PHA, $24,030), 2nd Rho-
dodendron H. [O], 3rd Philadelphia H. (PHA, $4,296), etc. Dam of--

STAR TRACE  (c. by Star de Naskra). 7 wins, 3 to 7, $201,764, Sir Bar-
ton S. [L] (PIM, $21,840), 2nd Star de Naskra S. [R] (PIM, $12,000),
Taking Risks H.-R (TIM, $10,000), Fire Plug S., etc. Sire.

T. J.’S TURN  (f. by Meadowlake). 5 wins, 2 to 6, $108,650, Toes Knows
S. [R] (LRL, $19,950)-ntr, 3rd Francis Scott Key S. [L], etc. Producer.

SPECIAL KELL  (f. by Parfaitement). 6 wins, $100,916, Very Subtle Breed-
ers’ Cup H. (LRL, $32,040), 3rd Park Heights H. [L] (PIM, $6,174). Dam
of Wonderous Woman  (f. by Partner’s Hero) 2 wins, $70,710.

Hi Earl  (c. by High Brite). 9 wins, 2 to 8, $174,006, 3rd Star de Naskra S.
[R] (PIM, $6,600), Harriman S. (PIM, $3,583), Cavalier Cup-R.

Whatwouldhappenif. 11 wins, 3 to 8, $52,653. Dam of 9 winners, including--
WHAT IT IS (f. by Parfaitement). 6 wins at 3 and 4, $137,040, Sham-

rock S. [R] (LRL, $19,275). Producer.
Not What I Do  (f. by Parfaitement). 7 wins, 3 to 5, $185,763, 2nd Jacob

France S.-R (PIM, $10,000), 3rd Toes Knows S.-R. Producer.
Dowhatisay  (f. by Oh Say). 6 wins, 3 to 5, $100,800, 2nd Gold Digger S.

(PIM, $7,085). Producer.
What Do I Do  (f. by Two Smart). Winner at 2 and 3, $34,558, 3rd Hildene

S.-R (DEL, $4,620).
Dowhatyouwanttwodo. Winner, $6,225. Dam of PARTNERS DUE (f. by

Partner’s Hero) 3 wins to 3, 2005, $133,830, Meadow Star S.-R, etc.
Another  Kell. Unplaced in 1 start. Dam of 6 winners, including--

NICKLIE  (f. by Pembroke). 7 wins, 2 to 4, placed at 5, 2005, $262,520,
Light Hearted H. [L] (DEL, $60,000), etc.

Very Busy. Dam of FINAL TABLE  (g. by Allen’s Prospect) 5 wins, $167,684.
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Northern Dancer
Pas de Nom
Winning Hit
Arc Lamp
Majestic Light
Uncommitted
The Big Boss
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{Danzig . . . . . . . . . . . .

{Safely Home . . . . . . . .

{Wavering Monarch . . .

{Ran’s Chick . . . . . . . .

{Partner’s Hero . . . . . .

{Empress Kell . . . . . . .
(1993)

{Bay Colt . . . . . . . . .
April 28, 2004

Fully nominated to Maryland Million.
Breeders’ Cup nominated.
Foaled in Maryland. 7-05
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By MIZZEN MAST (1998), black type winner at 2 and 3 in France, Prix
de Guiche [G3], 2nd Juddmonte GP de Paris [G1], Prix des Chenes
[G3]; winner of 3 races in 5 starts in NA, $403,440, Malibu S. [G1],
Strub S. [G2], Bien Bien S. Son of Cozzene, $978,152, champion,
leading sire. His first foals are yearlings of 2005.

1st dam
PLEDGE THE FIFTH, by Danzig. Winner at 3 and 4, $36,990. Dam of 4 foals

of racing age, including a 2-year-old of 2005, three to race--
Ain’t Talkin (f. by Smart Strike). 3 wins at 3, $75,630.
Pledge for Allen (f. by Allen’s Prospect). Winner in 2 starts at 2, $11,970.
Mixed Message (g. by Gulch). Placed at 4, 2005, $11,215.

2nd dam
UNDER OATH, by Deputed Testamony. 15 wins, 3 to 5, $426,547, Honey Bee

H. [G3], Twixt S. [LR] (LRL, $45,000), Michigan Budweiser Breeders’ Cup
H. (DET, $45,975), Queen Bee S. (DET, $15,900), 2nd Long Look H. [G2],
Kennard Warfield, Jr. Group Maryland Oaks [LR] (PIM, $20,000), Anne
Arundel H. [L] (LRL, $15,000), All Brandy H. [LR] (LRL, $15,000), Cleo-
patra S. [L] (AP, $11,000), etc. Dam of 6 winners, including--

QUEEN’S WORD (f. by Kingmambo). 3 wins at 3, $196,366, Susan’s Girl
S. [L] (DEL, $45,000), 2nd Gazelle H. [G1], 3rd Delaware Oaks [G3].
Dam of Sungold (at 3, 2005, $6,293 & $12,180-CAN).

SWEAR BY DIXIE  (c. by Dixieland Band). 3 wins at 2 and 3, $186,995,
Heartland Derby [L] (PRM, $120,000), 3rd Lafayette S. [G3], Sir Barton
S. [L] (PIM, $11,000).

Stock Power. 20 wins, 2 to 10, $215,349.
3rd dam
CHINA BOUND , by Salem. 12 wins, $155,563, Bristol H., Whitemarsh H., etc.

Set ntr. Half-sister to Mrs. Bridges  (dam of BRENDA’S BRIDGES ,
Count New York , $210,728, 2nd Salvator Mile H. [G3]; granddam of
Rebel Star , $130,101; Pebbett , to 5, 2005, $56,776). Dam of 10 foals,
8 to race, all winners, including--

UNDER OATH . Black type winner, see above.
CANTON RIVER. 17 wins, 2 to 6, $386,208, Rollicking S. [R] (LRL, $36,-

000), Sea Cadet S. (MED, $24,000), Breeders’ Cup Dover S., etc.
Moon Lady. Winner at 4, $7,965. Dam of 4 winners, including--

NAMEQUEST. 11 wins, 3 to 8, placed at 9, 2005, $312,875, Maryland
Million Turf Sprint H.-R (PIM, $55,000), Pennsylvania Governor’s Cup
H. (PEN, $30,000), Robert W. Camac Memorial S.-R, etc.

Open Door. 4 wins, 3 to 5, $49,290. Dam of 7 winners, including--
Anybody Home . 4 wins at 2 and 3, $149,631, 3rd Silver Deputy S. [L].
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Breeders’ Cup nominated.
KTDF. 7-05
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